## Copyright Transfer Statement

When the article is accepted for publication in *International Journal of Comprehensive Engineering-Part A* or *International Journal of Comprehensive Engineering-Part B* or *International Journal of Comprehensive Engineering-Part C*, the following statements have been reached by author.

- Author agrees to transfer to IJCE(International Journal of Comprehensive Engineering) the exclusive rights and licenses to compile, reproduce, publish, distribute, and archive the paper worldwide in all forms and media of expression now known or developed in the future, including and not limited to the printed version, the internet version or other E-publication or that of any combinations thereof.
- Author warrants that the paper is his/her original work and has not been published previously anywhere, in any language and form, and promises not to publish this paper elsewhere, other than this journal, later in any language and form.
- Author warrants that the paper infringes no copyrights and legal rights of any other authors. If excerpts from copyrighted works, tables, figures, graphs or other such materials are included, authors should obtain written permission from the copyright owners and show credit to the sources in the manuscript.
- Author warrants that nothing in the paper infringes any duty of confidentiality which any of the authors may owe to anyone else or violates any contract, express or implied, of any of the authors, and all of the institutions in which work recorded in the paper was carried out have authorized publication of the paper.
- Author should be responsible for any legal dispute caused by the reasons above.
- ➤ If the manuscript for any reason not be accepted for publication, this agreement shall be terminated, and neither the author nor the Publisher shall be under any further liability or obligation.